FLUGPLATZ

SCHONHAGEN
Fees and Charges valid from 1. January 2025

Landing Fees - all amounts in Euro

Noise certificate

High noise certificate *) and

Standard noise certificate *)

Without noise

UL except Gyrocopter certificate *)
Trainin Trainin P
MTOM in kg E-powered| Standard residentg/ Standard residentg/ Ngiirca(:::lg
foreign foreign
Ultralight 3.50 7.00 3.50 / 4.55 8.30 4.15 | 5.40
up to 750 4.20 8.40 4.20 / 5.50 9.60 4.80 / 6.25 19.25
751- 1,200 5.10 10.20 5.10 / 6.65 14.50 7.25 / 9.45 21.50
1,201- 1,400 7.45 14.90 7.45 | 9.70 20.20 10.10 / 13.15 28.75
1,401- 2,000 9.85 19.70 9.85 /12.80 29.90 14.95 [ 19.45 38.20
2,001- 3,000 17.50 35.00 17.50 /22.75 50.40 25.20 / 32.75 68.90
3,001- 4,000 25.00 50.00 25.00 /32.50 70.00 35.00 / 45.50 89.50
4,001- 5,700 150.00
5,701 - 7,000 200.00
7,001 - 9,000 250.00
9,001 -12,000 350.00
12,001 - 14,000 400.00
ea. add. 1,000 kg
MTOM**) 3759
Gliders 1.00

*) according Noise Protection Ordinance

Parking fees *) **) **¥)

MTOM Day Month*)
Ultralight 6.90 95.50
up to 750 kg 8.90 140.00
751 — 1,200 kg 11.75 170.00
1,201- 1,400 kg 13.50 192.00
1,401- 2,000 kg 15.00 205.00
2,001- 3,000 kg 23.50 224.00
3,001- 4,000 kg 29.75 282.00
4,001- 5,700 kg 41.50 385.00
5,701 - 10,000 kg 54.00 530.00
10,001 - 14,000 kg 95.00 700.00

**) only with approval i.a.w. § 25 German Aviation Law

Hangar space per day

MTOM
to 1,200 kg 27.50
to 2,000 kg 42.50
to 5,700 kg 75.00
to 10,000 kg 110.00
t0 10,000 kg 130.00
t0 14,000 kg 220.00

*) Price per month with contract on request **) Higher tonnage on request ***) Special reservation
conditions apply for major events




Other Fees - all amounts in Euro

4.50 (each passenger) -

Passenger Charges Only for commercial flights with aircraft with more than 4 seats
Runway lighting Each takeoff and landing / each traffic pattern
between SS -SR and . -
if neccessary Standard 10.50 Instruction/training 7.50

From 06:00

Handling outside operating hours - PPR
a.m to 8:30 am and from 8:00 p.m. until 10:00 p.m. (LT):

MTOM in kg For the first 30 minutes Each additional started half hour
up to 2,000 38.75 63.75
2,100 - 5,000 55.25 85.00
from 5,001 - 10,000 74.25 106.00
> 10,000 85.75 132.00

From 10 p.m. until 6:00 a.m. (LT): Flat fee € 895.00 in addition to the fees
according to schedule of fees sections 2.1 t0 2.3

PPR- Costs for cancellations after 6 p.m. (LT) on the previous operating day:

50 % of the above fees

PPR-Costs in the event of non-cancellation: 100 % of the above fees

Use of the Terminal outside operating hours - PPR: See handling outside operating hours - PPR

Lump sum for each aircraft € 15.00

Border control and/or Surcharge depending on the number of persons on board (POB):
Customs clearance up to 4 POB € 0.00
more than 4 POB € 3.50 for each additional POB
School landings Student pilots training for license according to Aircrew Regulations

All charges incl. 19 % VAT




